CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS

D lanning and	
Development	t

DATE: March 2, 2011TO: Deborah BrnabicFROM: M. GentryRE: PC Rep to the ZBA

This memo shall confirm the action taken by the Planning Commission at its March 1, 2011 meeting. The one year appointment of the Planning Commission Representative to the Zoning Board of Appeals ends on March 31, 2011. The Planning Commission was required to make a recommendation to City Council prior to this date. Below is the motion passed by the Commissioners at the March 1, 2011 meeting.

MOTION by Reece, seconded by Yukon, the Rochester Hills Planning Commission hereby recommends to City Council that Deborah Brnabic shall serve as its representative on the Zoning Board of Appeals for a one-year term to expire March 31, 2012.

Voice Vote:

Ayes:AllNays:NoneAbsent:Schroeder

MOTION CARRIED